Fax: 0194-2450574-Sgr 0191-2560230-Jmu

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

Transfer of Smt.Pardeep Kour, I/C Lecturer (EVS), HSS Waterhail, Budgam

to Jammu Division.

Government Order No: 58 - Edu of 2017

D a t e d: 07 - 02 - 2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the transfer of Smt.Pardeep Kour, I/C Lecturer (EVS), HSS Waterhail, Budgam to Jammu Division. She shall report to the Director, School Education, Jammu, for further posting/ adjustment.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/Principal Secretary to Government
School Education Department

Dated: 07.02.2017

No.Edu/ V/ 07 2017

Copy to the:-

1. Director School Education, Kashmir for information and further necessary.

2. Director School Education, Jammu for information and further necessary.

3. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of Hon'ble Minister.

- Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.

6. Concerned.

7. I/C Website, School Education Department.

8. Monday Return (W.3.S.Cs.)/ Stock file.

(Sanjay Pandita)

Under Secretary to Government School Education Department